SBIG AFW Filter Wheels
diffractionlimited.com
SBIG AFW Filter Wheels are our latest ultra-thin filter
wheels for large format cameras.  With a thickness of
only 0.55″ (14 mm), they add minimal back focus to
your system.
AFW series wheels are compatible with all SBIG
cameras using our “STX” style adapter plates. This

• 3 mm filters – do not use spacer
• 2 mm filters – align notches in spacer with mounting screws
• 1 mm filters – flip over spacer so notches face the filter
• If you require 4mm or 5mm thick filters, please order the “T” tall variant of the
filter wheel, eg AFW-10-50ST
Easy Installation
The AFW series filter wheels are designed to be quickly installed onto the camera without
removing the carousel or individual filters.  Removing a single access cover provides
access to the filter slots and camera mounting screws.
Two mounting screws are “captive” under the carousel, and can be accessed by turning
the carousel by hand to align access holes with the screw heads.  The two remaining
screws are freely accessible.  This makes installation and removal quick and easy.
Once the wheel is attached to the camera, a single cable is connected to the camera’s
AUX port. This single cable provides all necessary power and control functions.
Model Filter Slot Qty Filter Size & Shape Filter Thickness
AFW-10-50SQ 10 50 mm Square Up to 3mm
AFW-12-50R 12 50 mm Round Up to 3mm
AFW-16-36R 16 36mm Round Up to 3mm
AFW-10-50ST 10 50 mm Square 4mm or 5mm
AFW-12-50RT 12 50 mm Round 4mm or 5mm
AFW-16-50RT 16 50 mm Round 4mm or 5mm
Specifications subject to change without notice – December 2022
SBIG AFW Filter Wheels
SBIG®, ALUMA®, and Cyanogen Imaging® are registered trademarks of Diffraction Limited. StarChaser, ST-4, STXL, STX, MaxIm DL, MaxIm LT are trademarks of
Diffraction Limited. All other trademarks, service marks, and trade names are the property of their respective owners.